fix their remuneration plus reimbursement of out of pocket expenses and any 
Government levies to be billed at actual on the recommendation of the Board Audit 
Committee. 

ISSUANCE OF BONUS SHARES 

RESOLVED THAT: 

(i) in pursuance of Article 129 and 130 of the Company's Articles of Association, a sum 
of Rs. 78,120,806 (Rupees Seventy Eight million, one hundred twenty thousand and 
eight hundred six) out of unappropriated profits as of December 31, 2020 be 
capitalised and distributed, by issuing 7,812,081 fully paid ordinary shares of Rs 10 
each to the Members of the Company whose names appear in the Register of 

Members at the close of business on April 19, 2021 in the proportion of 2 bonus